
2023-2024 Baylor Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 24, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 24-11   Conf: 11-7   Home: 15-2   Away: 4-5   Neutral: 5-4
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
04 Walter, Ja'Kobe 35-35 1132 32.3 144-383 .376 75-220 .341 145-183 .792 47 108 155 4.4 72 1 50 47 8 37 508 14.5
10 Dennis, RayJ 35-35 1202 34.3 180-376 .479 39-119 .328 76-104 .731 16 119 135 3.9 89 2 237 124 2 50 475 13.6
11 Bridges, Jalen 35-35 1113 31.8 144-309 .466 73-177 .412 65-79 .823 67 131 198 5.7 51 0 50 34 20 37 426 12.2
13 Love, Langston 24-0 596 24.8 87-187 .465 36-75 .480 54-69 .783 16 53 69 2.9 43 0 29 25 5 9 264 11.0
21 Missi, Yves 34-32 784 23.1 140-228 .614 0-0 .000 85-138 .616 89 102 191 5.6 81 0 13 39 51 20 365 10.7
02 Nunn, Jayden 35-35 1004 28.7 117-257 .455 50-114 .439 83-117 .709 11 80 91 2.6 76 2 70 49 14 46 367 10.5
15 Ojianwuna, Josh 35-1 538 15.4 72-98 .735 0-1 .000 29-46 .630 53 65 118 3.4 81 0 10 34 4 17 173 4.9
12 Grimes, Dantwan 12-0 99 8.3 18-30 .600 8-12 .667 12-15 .800 3 12 15 1.3 8 0 16 3 0 8 56 4.7
33 Lohner, Caleb 35-0 322 9.2 32-59 .542 3-12 .250 17-22 .773 22 58 80 2.3 33 0 11 15 3 6 84 2.4
01 Little, Miro 34-0 241 7.1 18-42 .429 9-25 .360 13-18 .722 8 33 41 1.2 31 0 22 15 0 5 58 1.7

23
Tchamwa Tchatchoua,
Jonathan 19-2 102 5.4 11-24 .458 4-10 .400 0-0 .000 6 17 23 1.2 10 0 5 9 3 1 26 1.4

20 Sacks, Austin 10-0 17 1.7 4-8 .500 4-8 .500 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.2 2 0 1 4 0 0 12 1.2
Total 35 7150 204.3 967-2001 .483 301-773 .389 579-791 .732 399 830 1229 35.1 577 5 514 421 110 236 2814 80.40
Opponents 35 7150 204.3 904-1987 .455 238-708 .336 443-603 .735 308 715 1023 29.2 665 20 479 414 120 244 2489 71.11

Team Statistics Baylor OPP
SCORING 2814 2489
    Points Per Game 80.4 71.1
    Scoring Margin 9.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 967-2001 904-1987
    Field Goal Pct .483 .455
3 POINT FG-ATT 301-773 238-708
    3PT FG Pct .389 .336
    3PT Made Per Game 8.6 6.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 579-791 443-603
    FT Pct .732 .735
    FT Made Per Game 16.5 12.7
REBOUNDS 1229 1023
    Rebounds Per Game 35.1 29.2
    Rebounds Margin 5.9 –
ASSISTS 514 479
    Assists Per Game 14.7 13.7
TURNOVERS 421 414
    Turnovers Per Game 12.0 11.8
    Turnovers Margin -0.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 1.2
STEALS 236 244
    Steals Per Game 6.7 7.0
BLOCKS 110 120
    Blocks Per Game 3.1 3.4
ATTENDANCE 133,015 104,492
    Dates/Avg Per Date 17-7,824 9-11,610
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 9-8,301

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 OT3 Total
Baylor 1286 1470 12 6 8 2814
Opponents 1173 1250 12 6 11 2489

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/07/23 vs Auburn W 88-82 3,028
11/09/23 JOHN BROWN W 96-70 9,414
11/12/23 GARDNER-WEBB W 77-62 8,037
11/14/23 KANSAS CITY W 99-61 7,903
11/22/23 vs Oregon St. W 88-72 0
11/24/23 vs Florida W 95-91 1,620
11/28/23 NICHOLLS W 108-70 7,166
12/02/23 NORTHWESTERN ST. W 91-40 8,432
12/05/23 SETON HALL W 78-60 8,269
12/16/23 vs Michigan St. L 64-88 13,277
12/20/23 vs Duke L 70-78 18,512
12/22/23 MISSISSIPPI VAL. W 107-48 8,794
01/02/24 CORNELL W 98-79 7,500

* 01/06/24 at Oklahoma St. W (OT) 75-70 6,513
* 01/09/24 BYU W 81-72 7,500
* 01/13/24 CINCINNATI W 62-59 7,500
* 01/16/24 at Kansas St. L (OT) 64-68 10,055
* 01/20/24 at Texas L 73-75 11,163
* 01/27/24 TCU L (3 OT) 102-105 7,500
* 01/31/24 at UCF W 77-69 8,683
* 02/03/24 IOWA ST. W 70-68 7,500
* 02/06/24 TEXAS TECH W 79-73 7,500
* 02/10/24 at Kansas L 61-64 16,300
* 02/13/24 OKLAHOMA W 79-62 7,500
* 02/17/24 at West Virginia W 94-81 12,558
* 02/20/24 at BYU L 71-78 17,978
* 02/24/24 HOUSTON L (OT) 76-82 7,500
* 02/26/24 at TCU W 62-54 6,810
* 03/02/24 KANSAS W 82-74 7,500
* 03/04/24 TEXAS W 93-85 7,500
* 03/09/24 at Texas Tech L 68-78 14,432

03/14/24 vs Cincinnati W 68-56 19,135
03/15/24 vs Iowa St. L 62-76 19,135
03/22/24 vs Colgate W 92-67 0
03/24/24 vs Clemson L 64-72 0

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Baylor Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 24, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 11-7   Home: 7-2   Away: 4-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
04 Walter, Ja'Kobe 18-18 624 34.7 65-194 .335 34-117 .291 84-105 .800 23 61 84 4.7 44 1 27 27 3 18 248 13.8
10 Dennis, RayJ 18-18 681 37.8 86-189 .455 18-57 .316 47-66 .712 7 63 70 3.9 49 2 126 61 0 29 237 13.2
11 Bridges, Jalen 18-18 636 35.3 76-170 .447 41-99 .414 42-51 .824 35 79 114 6.3 25 0 26 21 7 23 235 13.1
13 Love, Langston 11-0 313 28.5 42-92 .457 17-34 .500 26-35 .743 11 35 46 4.2 18 0 13 14 2 4 127 11.5
02 Nunn, Jayden 18-18 551 30.6 66-135 .489 28-64 .438 41-60 .683 5 43 48 2.7 47 2 27 23 6 20 201 11.2
21 Missi, Yves 18-18 453 25.2 76-128 .594 0-0 .000 48-71 .676 41 49 90 5.0 47 0 10 19 21 8 200 11.1
15 Ojianwuna, Josh 18-0 273 15.2 36-52 .692 0-1 .000 16-24 .667 25 29 54 3.0 37 0 5 19 1 8 88 4.9
20 Sacks, Austin 2-0 1 0.5 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1.5
33 Lohner, Caleb 18-0 91 5.1 6-14 .429 0-4 .000 6-7 .857 6 13 19 1.1 15 0 2 7 1 3 18 1.0
01 Little, Miro 18-0 107 5.9 4-17 .235 1-9 .111 3-5 .600 4 19 23 1.3 15 0 7 5 0 4 12 0.7

23
Tchamwa Tchatchoua,
Jonathan 9-0 20 2.2 0-4 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 0.4 4 0 1 3 0 0 0 0.0

Total 18 3750 208.3 458-996 .460 140-388 .361 313-424 .738 192 417 609 33.8 301 5 244 212 41 117 1369 76.06
Opponents 18 3750 208.3 475-1011 .470 134-383 .350 233-323 .721 156 383 539 29.9 339 12 255 201 58 123 1317 73.17

Team Statistics Baylor OPP
SCORING 1369 1317
    Points Per Game 76.1 73.2
    Scoring Margin 2.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 458-996 475-1011
    Field Goal Pct .460 .470
3 POINT FG-ATT 140-388 134-383
    3PT FG Pct .361 .350
    3PT Made Per Game 7.8 7.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 313-424 233-323
    FT Pct .738 .721
    FT Made Per Game 17.4 12.9
REBOUNDS 609 539
    Rebounds Per Game 33.8 29.9
    Rebounds Margin 3.9 –
ASSISTS 244 255
    Assists Per Game 13.6 14.2
TURNOVERS 212 201
    Turnovers Per Game 11.8 11.2
    Turnovers Margin -0.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 1.3
STEALS 117 123
    Steals Per Game 6.5 6.8
BLOCKS 41 58
    Blocks Per Game 2.3 3.2
ATTENDANCE 67,500 104,492
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-7,500 9-11,610
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 OT3 Total
Baylor 610 701 12 6 8 1369
Opponents 620 631 12 6 11 1317

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/06/24 at  Oklahoma St. W (OT) 75-70 6513
01/09/24 BYU W 81-72 7500
01/13/24 CINCINNATI W 62-59 7500
01/16/24 at  Kansas St. L (OT) 64-68 10055
01/20/24 at  Texas L 73-75 11163
01/27/24 TCU L (3 OT) 102-105 7500
01/31/24 at  UCF W 77-69 8683
02/03/24 IOWA ST. W 70-68 7500
02/06/24 TEXAS TECH W 79-73 7500
02/10/24 at  Kansas L 61-64 16300
02/13/24 OKLAHOMA W 79-62 7500
02/17/24 at  West Virginia W 94-81 12558
02/20/24 at  BYU L 71-78 17978
02/24/24 HOUSTON L (OT) 76-82 7500
02/26/24 at  TCU W 62-54 6810
03/02/24 KANSAS W 82-74 7500
03/04/24 TEXAS W 93-85 7500
03/09/24 at  Texas Tech L 68-78 14432


